

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.19943 of 2011**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
<b>11.</b>	<b>10.01.2025</b>	<p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p>In view the submissions made by both sides, the matter was orally closed on 02.01.2025 as both parties had compromised the matter outside the Court.</p> <p>After disposal of the matter, the learned counsel for the petitioner brought to the notice of this Court that the suit schedule property in the instant writ petition is Ac.30-00 guntas, but the petitioner and the unofficial respondents have compromised to the land admeasuring to an extent of Ac.10-25 guntas out of Ac.30-00 guntas.</p> <p>Hence, the matter is to be disposed of on merits.</p> <p>In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the orders passed by this Court orally on 02.01.2025 is recalled and the matter has to be restored on its file.</p> <p>In view of the same, the Registry is directed to restore the file and list the matter after two (02) weeks under the caption "For Final Hearing".</p> <p>List on 31.01.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>SK, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>bb</i></p>	